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FINAL 1993 DIVISION III MEN'S BASKETBALL STATDSTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Institution St Norbert College for 22 Games Head coach Paul DeNoble 
(number) 

Full season record 9 JJL 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

(won) (lost) 

Conference name Midwest C o l l e g i a t e A t h l e t i c Conf conference record 5 - 9 
(wron) (lost) 

Code 
No 

2 

1 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Jay I s s e l m a n n 

S c o t t Gutowski 

S t eve T r a v i s 

K r i s Weston 

John P a v e l e t z k e 

Mike S i t t e r 

B r i a n Duffy 

C h r i s Bauer 

Tom Neumann 

Mike Kempf 

Mark Tomashek 

Jon R i c h a r d 

Mike Gruetzmache 

OTHFRR (Numhfir ol playfirs 

tci 

Sr 

So 

Sr 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

J r 

Fr 

F r 

: Fr 

3 

Pos HI 

G/6-0 

G/5-10 

F / 6 - 3 

F / 6 - 2 

F / 6 - 3 

7-CI6-6 

F / 6 - 2 

C / 6 - 8 

G/6-2 

C/6-9 

G/6-2 

C /6 -6 

F / 6 - 3 

) 

G 

22 

22 

22 

21 

22 

11 

21 

19 

22 

22 

15 

10 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

98 

76 

62 

62 

28 

33 

24 

29 

20 

27 

7 

4 

8 5 

2 

Alts 

237 

197 

159 

138 

75 

68 

80 

60 

57 

61 

26 

7 

9 

8 

Pel 

414 

386 

390 

449 

373 

485 

300 

483 

351 

443 

312 

570 

556 

250 

3-PT FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

53 

32 

21 

13 

3 

4 

13 

0 

16 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Alts 

122 

102 

64 

31 

10 

6 

47 

0 

49 

0 

9 

0 

0 

0 

Pel 

434 

314 

328 

449 

300 

667 

277 

000 

327 

000 

222 

000 

000 

000 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

63 

40 

51 

24 

32 

18 

17 

14 

13 

7 

11 

3 

0 

4 

Atls 

88 

53 

70 

31 

42 

30 

21 

20 

21 

15 

15 

10 

5 

5 

Pct 

716 

755 

729 

774 

762 

600 

809 

700 

619 

467 

733 

300 

000 

800 

REBOUNDS 

No 

61 

45 

101 

67 

42 

66 

40 

50 

28 

52 

5 

9 

4 

6 

Avg 

2 8 

2 0 

4 6 

3 2 

1 9 

6 0 

1 9 

2 8 

1 3 

2 4 

0 3 

0 9 

0 5 

0 2 

ASSISTS 

No 

50 

51 

25 

10 

21 

10 

21 

6 

31 

7 

5 

1 

0 

1 

Avg 

2 3 

2 3 

1 1 

0 5 

0 9 

0 9 

1 0 

0 3 

1 4 

0 3 

0 3 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

BLKO SHOTS 

No 

1 

3 

8 

15 

1 

11 

1 

4 

0 

6 

0 

1 

0 

0 

Avg 

0 0 

0 1 

STEALS 

No 

19 

23 

0 4 9 

0 7 12 

0 0 

1 0 

0 0 

0 2 

0 0 

0 3 

0 0 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

5 

8 

10 

2 

11 

2 

0 

0 

1 

0 

Avg 

0 9 

1 0 

0 4 

0 6 

0 2 

0 7 

0 5 

0 1 

0 5 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

0 0 

POINTS 

No 

312 

224 

196 

161 

91 

88 

78 

72 

69 

61 

27 

11 

10 

8 

Avg 

14 2 

10 2 

8 9 

7 7 

4 1 

8 0 

3 7 

3 8 

3 1 

2 8 

1 8 

1 1 

1 3 

0 3 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Marg 

POINTS 

Number 

1410 

1545 

ng 
in ^ 

Avg 

64 1 

70 2 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

478 

536 

Alls 

1185 

1222 

Pel 

403 

439 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

157 

126 

Atts 

438 

345 

Pel 

358 

365 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

297 

347 

Alts 

428 

484 

Pel 

694 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
STeam 

684 

717 855 

Rebound 
Margin .^ 

Avg 

31 1 

38 9 

Oead 
Ball 

57 

65 

Total 
Rebs.^ 

Total 

741 

920 

Shots 
Missed 

838 

823 

1661 

ASSISTS I BLKD SHOTS 

No 

250 

387 

Avg No 

11 4 

17 6 

61 

65 

Avg 

2 8 

3 0 

STEALS 

No 

101 

122 

Avg 

4 6 

5 5 

FOULS 

No 

428 

381 

Disq 

115 

UJi 

TOs 

No 

229 

235 

Total Shots 
4 Missed 
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1992-93 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played Before opponenfs name indicate "Opp Ck)de number using code list provided After opponents name indicate 
overtime games with OT 2-OT etc For Site use 1 for home games leave blank for away games and "3 "4 5 for each DIFFERENT neutral site 
List the arena city and state for each DIFFERENT neutral site in the space provided below If you have more than one home court please include 
all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd List attendance for ALL games 
regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission 
or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game Please remember—only games against four-year, U S 
colleges wHh varsity teams are inciuded in statastics or in won-lost records 

Your in«trt.rt.r.n St Norbert College 

OPP 
CODE 

0685 
? 

T 

A . 

5 . 

fi 

7 

8 

q 

in 

11 

1? 

13 

14 

15 

l f i 

17 

IR 

19 

TU 

T l 

TT 

3130 
5945 
5925 
5780 
1545 
2947 
0815 
2575 
0430 
2000 
1055 
3300 
1175 
2620 
2575 
1625 
4355 
0815 
2620 
0430 
4355 

TT 

TA 

TS 

T f 

n 
OR 

TQ 

on 

.71 

oa 
op. 

.̂ » 
rw 

Of. 

T l 

38 

(List games m order played) 
OPPONENT 

Buffalo State 
Mich -Dearborn 
Wis -Stevens Point 
Wis -Oshkosh 
Wheaton 
Edgewood 
Marian 
Carroll 
Lake Forest 
Beloit 
Grinnell 
Coe 
Monmouth 
Cornell 
Lawrence 
Lake Forest 
Eureka 
Ripon 
Carroll 
Lawrence 
Beloit 
Ripnn 

OWN 
SCORE 
60 
74 
40 
71 
76 
67 
50 
89 
88 
67 
61 
92 
67 
47 
55 
63 
44 
53 
72 
59 
61 

JiJ^ 

OPP 
SCORE 

55 

76 

SITE ATTENDANCE 

720 
"5T" 
330 

99 300 
73 226 
57 
67 250 
99 
70 174 
80 291 
48 213 
80 262 
88 
56 
70 268 
62 
66 167 
68 241 
57 288 
76 282 
70 475 
62 

NEUTRAL SITES 
(Arena City State) 

Attendance (Include students and esUmate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (include all home courts — 
3 B u f f a l o S t a t e ( N Y L e top oi page) JLU. 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total season attendance all games 
(add the three above) 
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M i l 
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FGM (50) _ 

FGA (100)-

FG%(650). 

3FGM(12)-

3FGA(16)_ 

.(FGA_ 

_(FGM. 

- { 
_(FGA. 

.(FGM. 

-of. 

1992-93 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your teams BEST mark equaling or bettenng indicated mmimums) 

vs Opponent Date 

3FG%(10made). 

Assists (30) 

.01-

FTM(35)_ 

FTA (45) 

FT%(900). 

_{FTA. 

.(FTM. 

— ( _ .of. 

RetJOunds (60) 

Reb margin (30). 

PF(40) 

vs Opponent Date 

. t o . 


