

FINAL 1993 DIVISION III MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

nstituti	ion St	Norb	ert C	olle	ge		_ for .	22 (number)	Gan	nes	Head	coach	Pau	1 De	eNoble	<u> </u>				_	Full s	easo	n rec		9 (on)		13 (los
Class by	Fr So Jr Sr								Co	onferer	ice nar	ne Mi	dwes	t Co	ollegi	late	Ath:	leti	c Co	nf	Confe	renc	e rec		5 (on)		9 (lo
Code				TOTAL FIELD GOALS 3-PT FIELD GOA					OALS	LS FREE THROWS REBOUNDS ASSISTS						В	BLKD SHOTS STEALS POINTS										
No			† CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Av	g I	No A	\vg	No	Avg	No	$\prod I$	Avg	
2	Jay I	selma	nn	Sr	G/6-0	22	98	237	414	53	122	434	63	88	716	61	2 8	50	2	3	1 0	0	19	0 9	312	2 1	4
l Scott Gutowski		ski	So	G/5-10	22	76	197	386	32	102	314	40	53	755	45	2 (51	2	3	3 0) 1	23	1 0	224	1	0	
	Steve Travis Kris Weston		Sr	F/6-3	22	62	159	390	21	64	328	51	70	729	101	4 (5 25	1	1	8 0) 4	9	0 4	196	,	8	
			Fr	F/6-2	21	62	138	449	13	31	449	24	31	774	67	3 :	2 10	0	5 1	.5 0	7	12	0 6	161		7	
	John Paveletzke		Fr	F/6-3	22	28	75	373	3	10	300	32	42	762	42	1 9	21	0 9	9	1 0	0	5	0 2	91		4	
	Mike Sitter		So	F-C/6-6	11	33	68	485	4	6	667	18	30	600	66	6 (10	0 !	9 1	1 1	. 0	8	0 7	88	,]	8	
	Brian Duffy		Fr	F/6-2	21	24	80	300	13	47	277	17	21	809	40	1 9	21	1 (0	1 0	0	10	0 5	78	,	3	
	Chris Bauer		So	C/6-8	19	29	60	483	0	0	000	14	20	700	50	2 8	6	0	3	4 0	2	2	0 1	72	!	3	
	Tom Neumann Mike Kempf Mark Tomashek		Sr	G/6-2	22	20	57	351	16	49	327	13	21	619	28	1 :	3 31	1	4	0 0	0	11	0 5	69	,	3	
			Jr	C/6-9	22	27	61	443	0	0	000	7	15	467	52	2 4	7	0 :	3	6 0	3	2	0 1	61		2	
			Fr	G/6-2	15	7	26	312	2	9	222	11	15	733	5	0 :	3 5	0	3	0 0	0	0	0 0	27	<u>.</u>	1	
	Jon Richard		Fr	C/6-6	10	4	7	570	0	0	000	3	10	300	9	0 9	1	0	1	1 0	1	0	0 0	11	\perp	1	
	Mike Gruetzmache			Fr	F/6-3	8	5	9	556	0	0	000	0	5	000	4	0 :	0	0 (0	0 0	0	1	0 1	10		1
OTHERS (Number of players)					2	8	250	0	0	000	4	5	800	6	0 2	2 1	0 (0	0 0	0	0	0 0	8		0		
	POINTS TOTA		TAL FIELD GOALS 3-PT		T FIELD GOALS		FF	FREE THROWS		T	REBOUNDS		DS I a.			ASSISTS BL		BLKD	KD SHOTS ST		STEAL	s	FOULS T		T0s		
Totals			Scored	Υ			Atts		Scored		Pct	Player & Team			ead Tota		hots ssed	No	Avg	-	Avg		$\neg \tau$	۱vg		Disq	
0wn	1410	64 1	478	118	5 403	157	438	358	297	428	694	684	31	1 !	57 74	1 8	338	250	11 4	61	2 8	10)1	4 6	428	95 2	229
Opps	1545	70 2	536	122	2 439	126	345	365	347	484	717	855	38	9 (65 92	20 8	323	387	17 6	65	3 0	12	22	5 5	381	7.3	235
Scoring Margin		ļ									bound argin		Tot Re	tal bs_ ▶	16	61	To	al Shots _Missed	5 1								

1992-93 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettening indicated minimums)

(FG _____3F (FG _____3F (No attempts ___ (No attempts ___ (No attempts ___ (No by team ___ (No Field Goals (7)

1992-93 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. Before opponents name indicate "Opp Code number using code list provided. After opponents name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. For Site use 1 for home games leave blank for away games and "3" 4 5 for each DIFFERENT neutral site. List the arena city and state for each DIFFERENT neutral site in the space provided below. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges with varsity teams are included in statistics or in won-lost records

Your Institution_	St Norbert College						
06oµ							
OPP CODE	(List games in order played) OPPONENT	OWN	OPP	CITE	4TTEND 41105		
0685	Buffalo State	SCORE 60	SCORE 55	SITE	720	8 8	
3130	Mich -Dearborn	74	66		63	2 300 points 1 600 Fill in the complete	
3 5945	Wis -Stevens Point	40	76	·	330	con its	
4 _ 5925	Wis -Oshkosh	71	99		300	pol PTS	
5 _ 5780 _	Wheaton	76	73	1	226	8 =	
61545	<u>Edgewood</u>	67	57			s 2 (
72947	<u>Marian</u>	50	_67		250	CAREER LEADERS played two or more years and has exceeded any of the following career minimums 13 5 rebounds per game 550 assists 5 0 assists per game or 24 5 points per game GA FG% 3FGM 3FG% FTM FTA FT% REB AVG AST AV	
8 0815	Carroll	89	_99			er gal	
9 2575	Lake Forest	88	_70_	1	174	nin per l	
100430	Beloit	67	80		291	a star (a	
11	Grinnell	61	<u>48</u>		213	point AvG	
12 1055	Coe	<u>92</u> 67	<u>80</u> 88		262	4 5 4 5	i 1
13 <u>3300</u> 14 <u>1175</u>	Monmouth Cornell	47	56			or 24	- <u>- a</u>
2620	Lawrence	55	70		268		
15 <u>2620</u> 16 <u>2575</u>	Lake Forest	63	62			gan gan	
17 _ 1625	Eureka	44	66	1	167	of the second of	
18 4355	Ripon	53	68	1	241	any (sts p	
190815	Carroll	72	57		288	g Si Si E	
20 _ 2620	Lawrence	59	76	1	282	o a G	
21 _ 0430	Beloit	61	70		475	78 XC000 X	
22 4355	Ripon	54	62			DEI S es sistés	0
23						LEADERS Ind has exce 50 assists 5 3FG% FTN	
24						3 3 3	
25						CAREER ore years and game 5	
26						gan 35	
27							
28						Cr mor ds per	
29						ا پ رتان	
30						d two	
31						3ye	} }
32						s pla	
33							!
						who 7 0 F	
			. –		_	87 87 F	
						season who has FGM 87 0 FT% G FGM FG	
						8 F	
			-			past 3-Pr ffes	1
NEUTRA	L SITES Attendance	ce (include	students an	d estimate if nece	essary)	List any player active this past season who ha ebounds 63 0 FG% 235 3-Pt FGM 87 0 FT% ine for anyone who qualifies G FGM	
(Arena City	y State)				TOTAL	% % %	1
	Harris annua (makada al			GAMES	ATTENDANCE	FG% who	
3 Buffalo	State (NY) Lee top of page)	nome cou	ıns —	_10	2,474	player active ds 63 0 FG% anyone who	1 1
						pla is 6	
4	Road games					List any pla rebounds line for any	11
_	November 1			1	63_	List any rebound line for NAME	
5	Neutral-site games Total season attendance	all cames				767 5 1 1	1 1
	(add the three above)	an games					
	·						
		4000 00	TEAM OIL	NE CAME MICH	le.		
	(List only you			SLE-GAME HIGH ling or bettering indi			
	vs Opponent		Date	_		vs Opponent	Date
FGM (50)(F	GA)			FTM (35)	_(FTA)		-
EGA (100) (FGM)			FTA (45)	_(FTM)		
FG% (65 0)	(of)			FT% (90 0)	(of	_)	
3FGM (12)(FGA			Rebounds (60) _			
3FGA (16)(FGM)			Reb margin (30))to)	
3FG% (10 made)	(of)			PF (40)			
Assists (30)							